Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Notes:
(1)Inch dimensions are for reference only.
T2035H, T2050H Ordering information
 DocID13575 Rev 4 11/12
3 Ordering information
Figure 17: Ordering information scheme
Table 8: Ordering information
Order code Marking Package Weight Base qty. Delivery mode
T2035H-6G T2035H-6G
D²PAK 1.5 g
50 Tube
T2035H-6G-TR T2035H-6G 1000 Tape and reel 13"
T2035H-6I T2035H-6I TO-220AB Ins. 2.3 g 50 Tube
T2035H-6T T2035H-6T TO-220AB 2.3 g 50 Tube
T2050H-6G T2050H-6G
D²PAK 1.5 g
50 Tube
T2050H-6G-TR T2050H-6G 1000 Tape and reel 13"
T2050H-6T T2050H-6T TO-220AB 2.3 g 50 Tube
4 Revision history
Table 9: Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
31-May-2007 1 First issue.
19-Sep-2011 2
Added TO-220AB Ins and D²PAK packages. Reformatted to
current standards.
08-Aug-2011 3
Updated: Features and Description. Removed order code
T20xxH-6G from Figure 14 and Table 8.
05-Jan-2017 4
Updated Figure 4: "Variation of thermal impedance versus
pulse duration" , Figure 7: "Non-repetitive surge peak on-state
current for a sinusoidal pulse", Section 6.2: "D²PAK package
information", Section 6.3: "TO-220AB (NIns. and Ins.) package
information" and Table 8: "Ordering information".
T 20 xx H - 6 Y - TR
Triac series
Current
Sensitivity
Package
20 = 20 A
35 = 35 mA
50 = 50 mA
High temperature
Voltage
Delivery mode
6 = 600 V
T = TO-220AB
I = TO-220AB insulated
G = D²PAK
Blank = tube (TO-220AB, TO-220AB ins)
-TR = Tape and reel (D²PAK)
 T2035H, T2050H
12/12 DocID13575 Rev 4
IMPORTANT NOTICE – PLEASE READ CAREFULLY
STMicroelectronics NV and its subsidiaries (“ST”) reserve the right to make changes, corrections, enhancements, modifications, and
improvements to ST products and/or to this document at any time without notice. Purchasers should obtain the latest relevant information on ST
products before placing orders. ST products are sold pursuant to ST’s terms and conditions of sale in place at the time of order
acknowledgement.
Purchasers are solely responsible for the choice, selection, and use of ST products and ST assumes no liability for application assistance or the
design of Purchasers’ products.
No license, express or implied, to any intellectual property right is granted by ST herein.
Resale of ST products with provisions different from the information set forth herein shall void any warranty granted by ST for such product.
ST and the ST logo are trademarks of ST. All other product or service names are the property of their respective owners.
Information in this document supersedes and replaces information previously supplied in any prior versions of this document.
© 2017 STMicroelectronics – All rights reserved